P94000086691

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	·

÷,



04/16/03--01072--017 **43.75





BRINKLEY, MCNERNEY, MORGAN, SOLOMON & TATUM, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 19TH FLOOR SUN-SENTINEL BUILDING 200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-2209

W. Michael Brinkley William T. Coleman" Kevin P. Crosby ** Kenneth A. Gordon David F. Hanley Kenneth J. Joyce Kenneth E. Keechl Donald J. Lunny, Jr.⁶ Michael J. McNerney + Philip J. Morgan * Daniel P. J. O'Connor Harris K. Solomon + Roberta G. Stanley ++ Thomas R. Tatum

_ - -

.

+ BOARD CERTIFIED BUSINESS LITIGATION LAWYER * BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER +* BOARD CERTIFIED MARITAL AND FAMILY LAWYER * REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY \$ DOARD CERTIFIED CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL COVERNMENT LAWYER

LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAWYER

TELEPHONE (954) 522-2200 FACSIMILE (954) 522-9123 e-mail: lawfirm@brinkleymcnerney.com

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 522 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33302-2248

> John R. Tatum (1926-1995)

Scott P. Chitoff Daniel C. Crilly** Earl F. Fechter Pamela M. Gordon Jeffrey S. Kurtz John N. Lambros Mark A. Levy Juliette E. Lippman Jonathan M. Streisfeld Stefen M. Wasserman

April 14, 2003

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: The Life Settlement Alliance, Inc. Restated Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the above company's Restated Articles of Incorporation for filing. Also, enclosed is our check in the amount of \$43.75 representing the filing fee of \$35.00 and \$8.75 for a certified copy of said Restated Articles of Incorporation. A self-addressed, stamped envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

Very/truly yours, Mome

Sharon McGuire Paralegal to the Firm

Enclosures cc: The Life Settlement Alliance, Inc. G\WPFILES\clients\Life Settlement Alliance\Corporate\Correspond\Ltr to Dept of State re Restated Articles.wpd 4/14/03

FILED <u>ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION</u> 03 APR 16 AM 10: 43 <u>OF</u> <u>THE LIFE SETTLEMENT ALLIANCE FILE</u> <u>THE LIFE SETTLEMENT ALLIANCE FILE</u> <u>THE LIFE SETTLEMENT ALLIANCE</u>

The undersigned, being the sole Director and Shareholder of The Life Settlement Alliance, Inc., respectively, hereby file these Restated Articles of Incorporation for the Corporation pursuant to Florida Statutes §607.1007(1).

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME AND ADDRESS

The name of the Corporation is THE LIFE SETTLEMENT ALLIANCE, INC. The street address and mailing address of the Corporation is 200 East Broward Boulevard, 11th Floor, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This Corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue Five Hundred (500) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the registered office of this Corporation is 200 East Broward Boulevard, 11th Floor, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, and the name of the registered agent of this Corporation at that address is James Nutt.

ARTICLE VI - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the current director of the Corporation is James Nutt, 200 East Broward Boulevard, 11^{th} Floor, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING THE SOLE DIRECTOR AND SHAREHOLDER OF THE FOREGOING CORPORATION, RESPECTIVELY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING CONSTITUTE THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE ABOVE CORPORATION, AND SHALL SUPERCEDE THE ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND ALL AMENDMENTS THERETO PRIOR TO THE DATE HEREOF.

DATED: April 9, 2003.

JAMES NUTT

Sole Director

HENRY FECKER III Sole Shareholder

<u>CERTIFICATE REGARDING</u> <u>RESTATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION</u> <u>OF THE LIFE SETTLEMENT ALLIANCE, INC.</u>

We hereby certify that the foregoing Restated Articles of Incorporation of The Life Settlement Alliance, Inc., and the amendments contained therein, were adopted and recommended by the sole Director, and adopted by the sole Shareholder, on April 9, 2003.

DATED: April 9, 2003.

JAMES NUTT

Sole Director

Hon Feet Tri

HENRY FECKER III Sole Shareholder